
KARACHI PORT TRUST

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT 
(AS PER RULE 35 OF PPRA RULES. 2004)

1. Name of procuring agency Karachi Port Trust

2. Method of Procurement Single Stage- Two Envelope Bidding 
Process Rule 36(b) of PPRA 2004

3. Title of Procurement Maintenance Dredging Works at Karachi 
Harbor Approach Channel, Tipu Sultan 
Channel And South Wharf Basin

4. Tender inquiry No N/A

5. PPRA Ref. NO. (TSE) TS543561E

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing 18.09.2024 at 3:00 PM

7. Date & Time of Bid opening 18.09.2024 at 3:30 PM

8. No of Bids Received (04) Four

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation Technically Qualified - Lowest Evaluated Bid

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As under

S.
No

Technical
(Qualifying requirement is 
70% in each category except 
litigation where qualifying 
marks is 50%).

Score limit M/s.
CHEC-AFI

JV

M/s. Van 
Oord-AJCL 

JV

M/s. JDN M/s.
NMDC

1
General Information 30

30
(100%)

30
(100%)

2 Proposed Construction 
Schedule

10
10

(100%)
10

(100%)
00
CL

00
CL
en

3 Method of Performing the 
work 20

14
(70%)

20
(100%)

\J9r+*
CD
3
Q_
</)

zft

S’
3
CL
(J)

Zft
4 Availability of Major /  Critical 

Equipment
50

47
(94%)

50
(95%)

3
- t
CD
</>

3
i
CD
</>

5 Organization Chart for 
supervisory staff

40
40

(100%)
40

(100%)

"O
o
3
</>

*D
O
3
</>

6 Financial Competence & 
Access to Financial 
Resources

55
40

(72.7%)
40

(72.7%)

<  
CD
C
3
CL
CD—i

< ’
CD
C
3
CL
CD—t

7 Past Performance, Current 
Commitment, Qualification & 
Experience

100
80

(80%)
100

(100%)

H
00
N )
CD

H
00
NJ
CD

8 Litigation Information with 
other employers

12
12

(100%)
12

(100%)

STATUS Qualified Qualified
Dis­

qualified
Dis­

qualified

\ ^ /Page 1 of 2



X - r f ^

Name of Bidder Marks Evaluation Cost Rule/Regulation/SBD/ 
Policy/Basis for 

Rejection/Acceptance 
as per Rule 35 of 
PPRA Rules, 2004

Technical

Required Min 

70% in each 

category except 

in litigation 

Required Min 

50%

Financial

(if

applicable)

M/s. China 
Harbour 
Engineering 
Company Ltd- Al 
Fajr International 
(JV)

Qualified N/A PKR: 6,498,923,370 
Inclusive of all taxes 
and duties

Foreign currency 60% 
Local Currency 40%

First Financial Lowest 
Evaluated Bid

M/s. Van Oord 
Marine & 
Contractor B.V- 
AJCL (Pvt) Ltd (JV)

Qualified N/A PKR: 7,505,430,551 
Inclusive of all taxes 
and duties

Foreign currency 60% 
& Local Currency 40%

Second Financial 
Lowest Evaluated Bid

Lowest Evaluated Bidder: M/s. China Harbour Engineering Company Ltd-AI Fajr International (JV)

11. The work shall be completed within 120 days as per stipulated time line and specifications

S ig n a tu re  & O ffic ia l S tam p :

t ^ P r o j e c t  M a n a g e r .(E) 

V /9 7 P & D  D iv is io n
K P T

A
PROJECT MANAGER (E) 

P 8c D D IV IS IO N  

K P T

Page 2 of 2


