KARACHI PORT TRUST

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT (AS PER RULE 35 OF PPRA RULES, 2004)

1.	Name of procuring agency	Karachi Port Trust
2.	Method of Procurement	Single Stage- Two Envelope Bidding Process Rule 36(b) of PPRA 2004
3.	Title of Procurement	Maintenance Dredging Works at Karachi Harbor Approach Channel, Tipu Sultan Channel And South Wharf Basin
4.	Tender inquiry No	N/A
5.	PPRA Ref. NO. (TSE)	TS543561E
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing	18.09.2024 at 3:00 PM
7.	Date & Time of Bid opening	18.09.2024 at 3:30 PM
8.	No of Bids Received	(04) Four
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	Technically Qualified - Lowest Evaluated Bid
10.	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation	As under

S.	Technical	Score limit	M/s.	M/s. Van	M/s. JDN	M/s.
No	(Qualifying requirement is 70% in each category except litigation where qualifying marks is 50%).		JV	Oord-AJCL JV		NMDC
1	General Information	30	30 (100%)	30 (100%)		
2	Proposed Construction Schedule	10	10 (100%)	10 (100%)	Bid	Bid
3	Method of Performing the work	20	14 (70%)	20 (100%)	stands N	stands N
4	Availability of Major / Critical Equipment	50	47 (94%)	50 (95%)	Non res	on res
5	Organization Chart for supervisory staff	40	40 (100%)	40 (100%)	responsive	stands Non responsive under ITB
6	Financial Competence & Access to Financial Resources	55	40 (72.7%)	40 (72.7%)	ve under ITB	
7	Past Performance, Current Commitment, Qualification & Experience	100	80 (80%)	100 (100%)	ITB 26	ITB 26
8	Litigation Information with other employers	12	12 (100%)	12 (100%)		
	STATUS		Qualified	Qualified	Dis- qualified	Dis- qualified

Page 1 of 2

X

Might ight

Name of Bidder	Marks		Evaluation Cost	Rule/Regulation/SBD/	
	Technical	Financial		Policy/Basis for Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules, 2004	
	Required Min	(if			
	70% in each	applicable)			
	category except			*	
	in litigation				
	Required Min				
	50%				
M/s. China Harbour Engineering Company Ltd- Al	Qualified	N/A	PKR: 6,498,923,370 Inclusive of all taxes and duties	First Financial Lowest Evaluated Bid	
Fajr International (JV)			Foreign currency 60% Local Currency 40%		
M/s. Van Oord Marine & Contractor B.V- AJCL (Pvt) Ltd (JV)	Qualified	N/A	PKR: 7,505,430,551 Inclusive of all taxes and duties	Second Financial Lowest Evaluated Bid	
	8		Foreign currency 60% & Local Currency 40%		

Lowest Evaluated Bidder: M/s. China Harbour Engineering Company Ltd-Al Fajr International (JV)

11. The work shall be completed within 120 days as per stipulated time line and specifications

Signature & Official Stamp:

Project Manager P&D Division

KPT BDO

PROJECT MANAGER (E)
P & D DIVISION
K P T